
Royal University of Dhaka
Final Exam Routine - Fall 2025

DAY - 1 (09 January, 2026; Friday)
SLOT TIME COURSE TITLE Room No COURSE TEACHER

1 10:00am-12:00pm

CSE 121: Structured Programming Language
405

Afrin Akter Mim
MS 661: Advanced Artificial Intelligence Abrar Ahmed Khan
ENG 101: Developing English Skill-I Euki Barua
MGT 501: Princiles of Management

105
Mr. Murad Hasan

MED 603: Comparative Education Mr. Md. Solaiman Hossain
MSLMIS-615: Advanced Cataloguing-Theory Samima Siddika
MSLMIS-506: Documentation and Information Retrieval

304
Md. Mahmudul Hasan

BED 102: Psychological Foundation of Education and Educational Guidance Mr. Md. Solaiman Hossain

2 02:00pm-04:00pm

MS 592: System Analysis & Design
405

Sharmin Sultana
BUS 311: E-Business Mr. Arif Hossen
ACT 507: Management Accounting Mr. Arif Hossen
HMT 425: Resort Development & Planning 303 Md. Aminul Asraf
CSIT 333: Computer Graphics Afrin Akter Mim
MSLMIS-604: Research Methodology

105
Samima Siddika

CSE 329: Compiler Design Sharmin Sultana
MED 604: Educational Research Mr. Md. Solaiman Hossain
BED 107: History of the Emergence of Independent Bangladesh 304 Mr. Md. Solaiman Hossain
BMT 105: Business Mathematics-I (Self Study) Amena Khatun

3 04:30pm-06:30pm

EEE 105: VLSI Design

304

Abrar Ahmed Khan
CSIT 223: Theory of Computing Afrin Akter Mim
CSE 337: Pattern Recognition Sharmin Sultana
HRM 302: Human Resource Management (Self Study) Mr. Sapan Miah
ACT 303: Management Accounting (Self Study) Mr. Arif Hossen
FIN 404: Financial Markets & Institutions (Self Study) Mr. Sapan Miah

HRM 517: Industrial Law & Labor Relations Mr. Sapan Miah

FIN 561: Financial Derivatives Mr. Sapan Miah

4 06:30pm-08:30pm

Final Exam Routine - Fall 2025
DAY - 2 (10 January, 2026; Saturday)

SLOT TIME COURSE TITLE Room No COURSE TEACHER

1 11:00am - 01:00pm

CSE 233: Operating System

405

Sharmin Sultana
MS 521: Database Concepts Kartik Chandro Mandal
MGT 593: Strategic Management Mr. Murad Hasan
ENG 417: American Literature-11 Laboni Biswas
FIN 233: Introduction to Finance (Self Study) Mr. Arif Hossen

2 1:30pm- 3:30pm

BRM 507: Advanced Research Methodology

405

Mr. Murad Hasan
BUS 318: Quantitative Techniques for Business Operations Amena Khatun

CSE 135: Discrete Mathmetics Sharmin Sultana
MS 513: Computer Organization & Assembly Programming Sharmin Sultana
HMT 322: Hotel and Tourism Marketing Mitanur Rahman
ENG 418: Shakespeare and His Contemporaries Euki Barua
MS 595: Numrical Methods 304 Abrar Ahmed Khan



3 4:00pm-6:00pm

MKT 521: Service Marketing

405

Amena Khatun
ACT 509: Taxation Mr. Sapan Miah

FIN 551 - Financial Statement Analysis (Self Study) Mr. Sapan Miah
BST 502- Business Statistics (Self Study) Mr. Arif Hossen
POM 301: Production & Operation Management Mr. Murad Hasan
HMT 421: Restaurant and Bar Management Md Aminul Asraf

4 6:30pm-8:30pm

FIN 333: Managerial Finance

304

Mr. Arif Hossen

ACT 115: Financial Accounting-I (Self Study) Mr. Arif Hossen

BUS 505: E-Business (Self Study) Mr. Arif Hossen

ECO 502: Macro Economics (Self Study) Amena Khatun 
HRM 507-Human Rsource Management (Self Study) Mr. Sapan Miah
HRM 508 - Human Resource Planning and Policy (Self Study) Mr. Sapan Miah

Final Exam Routine- Fall 2025
DAY - 3 (11 January, 2026; Sunday)

SLOT TIME COURSE TITLE Room No COURSE TEACHER

1 10:30am-12:30pm ENG 213: Syllabus & Material Design 304 Euki Barua

HMT 321: Hotel Operations and Management Md. Aminul Asraf

2 01:00pm-03:00pm

ECO 257: Macro Economics

105

Amena Khatun

ENG 107: Introduction to Linguistics Laboni Biswas

ENG 204: Psycholinguistics (S) Laboni Biswas

HMT 404: Computer Reservation System Mitanur Rahman

3 03:30pm-05:30pm

FIN 451: Financial Statement Analysis

302

Mr. Sapan Miah

ACT 401: Advanced Financial Accounting Mr. Arif Hossen
HRM 412: Human Resource Information System Mr. Sapan Miah

MKT 407: Consumer Behavior Amena Khatun

Final Exam Routine- Fall 2025
DAY - 4 (12 January, 2026; Monday)

SLOT TIME COURSE TITLE Room No COURSE TEACHER

1 10:30am-12:30pm
ENG 423: Problems & Prospects of ELT in Bangladesh

304
Laboni Biswas

HMT 103: Front Office Operations Mitanur Rahman

2 1:00pm-03:00pm
BUS 429: Entrepreneurship & Business Plan Development

304

Mr. Sapan Miah

ENG 302: Methodology of Language Teaching Euki Barua

HMT 232: Service and Quality Assurance in Hotel and Tourism Md. Aminul Asraf

3 3:30pm-5:30pm ACT 155: Financial Accounting-II 304 Mr. Arif Hossen

4 6:00pm-8:00pm

Final Exam Routine- Fall 2025
DAY - 5 (13 January, 2026; Tuesday)

SLOT TIME COURSE TITLE Room No COURSE TEACHER

1 10:30am-12:30pm ENG 402: Creative Writing 304 Laboni Biswas

HMT 407: Meeting, Incentive, Convention and Exhibition (MICE) Management Mitanur Rahman

2 01:00pm-03:00pm

ENG 203: 17th & 18th Century Poetry

304

Euki Barua
HRM 421: Performance Appraisal & Management Mr. Sapan Miah



2 01:00pm-03:00pm
HMT 451: Environmental Issues in Tourism Industry

304
Md. Aminul Asraf

HMT 332: Consumer Behavior in Tourism and Hotel Management Amena Khatun

3 3:30pm-5:30pm IBS 363: International Business 304 Mr. Murad Hasan

4 06:00pm-8.00pm MGT 161: Organizational Behavior 304 Mr. Murad Hasan

BUS 425:  Business Research Methodology Mr. Arif Hossen

Final Exam Routine- Fall 2025
DAY - 6 (14 January, 2026; Wednesday)

SLOT TIME COURSE TITLE Room No COURSE TEACHER

1 10:30am-12:30pm

2 01:00pm-03:00pm
HMT 434: Sustainable and Eco-Tourism

304
Mitanur Rahman

ENG 100: Basic English Easmin Sultana 
ENG 206: 19th Century Novel (S) Euki Barua

3 03:30pm-05:30pm
BST 305: Business Statistics-II

304
Mr. Arif Hossen

BUS 221: Business Communication (Self Study) Mr. Arif Hossen

4 06:00pm-08:00pm
MGT 493: Strategic Management 304 Mr. Murad Hasan

Final Exam Routine- Fall 2025
DAY - 7 (15 January, 2026; Thursday)

SLOT TIME COURSE TITLE Room No COURSE TEACHER

1 Weekly Holyday

Final Exam Routine- Fall 2025
DAY - 8 (16 January, 2026; Friday)

SLOT TIME COURSE TITLE Room No COURSE TEACHER

1 11:00am- 01:00pm

CSIT 331: Advanced Computer Network

405

Abrar Ahmed Khan
BED:202 Teaching English Prof. Dr. Dipu Siddique

CSE 109: Computer Application / CSE 111: Computer Fundamentals Sharmin Sultana

ENG 320: English for Specific Purposes Laboni Biswas

MSLMIS-607: Library System & Services-Academic Library

303

Samima Siddika

MSLMIS-504: Classification-Theory Samima Siddika

MED 603: Curriculum Studies Mr. Md. Arshadul Islam

MGT 502: Organizational Behavior
304

Mr. Murad Hasan

BED 207: Teaching Social Sciences Mr. Md. Arshadul ISlam

2 2:00pm-4:00pm

FIN 531: International Financial Management

405

Mr. Sapan Miah
MKT 557: Product Planning & Management Mr. Murad Hasan
MGT 111: Principles of Management (Self Study) Mr. Sapan Miah
HRM 529: Conflict Management Mr. Sapan Miah
CSE 133: Data Structure & Algorithm Sharmin Sultana
ACT 501 - Financial Accounting (Self Study) Mr. Arif Hossen



2 2:00pm-4:00pm BED 501: Viva-Voce & Comprehensive Written 405 Prof. Dr. Dipu Siddique
MED 901: Comprehensive Written and Viva Voce Prof. Dr. Dipu Siddique
ACT 405: Accounting Information System (Self Study) Mr. Arif Hossen
MSLMIS-602: Automation of Information Institutions Samima Siddika
MSLMIS-505: Classification-Practical Samima Siddika
MSLMIS-616: Advanced Cataloguing-Practical Md. Mahmudul Hasan

4:30pm-6:30pm

FIN 431: International Financial Management

304

Mr. Sapan Miah
BMT 501: Mathematics for Decision Making Amena Khatun
ACT 406: Auditing Amena Khatun
MKT 435: Supply Chain Management Amena Khatun
ACT 404: Advanced Cost Accounting (Self Study) Mr. Arif Hossen
CSE 315: Artificial Intelligence Afrin Akter Mim

4 6:30pm-8:30pm


